# SECTION XI IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

(Supplementary) Listed on: 10.03.2017

Court No.: Item No.:

# PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 6490 OF 2017

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF WITH

## **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for exemption from filing official translation & certified copy)

**VERSUS** 

SANSVEER SINGH AND ORS.

...PETITIONER(s)

THE STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

### **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.03.2017 with an office report dated 03.03.2017, when the Court was please to pass the following order:

> "Let a copy of this special leave petition be served on Mr.Ravi P. Mehrotra, learned standing counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh.

> Let this matter be listed along with similar other matters which are directed to be listed on Friday, 10th March, 2017.

> Name of Mr.Ravi P. Mehrotra shall be shown in the cause list as counsel for the State of U.P."

It is submitted that counsel for the Petitioner has not filed the proof of service after serving the copy of petition on Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, standing counsel for State of U.P.

It is further submitted that Name of Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Advocate has been updated in data.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 09<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR